Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10012/42/2015-PPC

Dated: 21 Feb, 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 80 /2020-PPC

Consequent upon completion of his deputation tenure on 25.02.2020, Shri M.S. Thomas, ADG (WZ), Doordarshan Kendra, Mumbai, shall stand relieved and repatriated from the post of ADG (P) w.e.f the afternoon of 25.02.2020.

(Alok Kumār Sharma) Director (Pers)

To

- i. Concerned Officer
- ii. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. DG, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. E-in-C (Broadcast Operations, AIR & DD
- v. E-in-C(Special Initiatives & Common Services), PB
- vi. Office of ADG(P), DDK, Mumbai
- vii. Head of Office, DDK, Mumbai
- viii. PAO, IRLA, MIB, Soorchna Bhawan, New Delhi through DDA(P), DG:AIR alongwith IRLA Number
- X. DDG (T), PB Sectt- with a request to get the order uploaded in PB website
- x. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- xi. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:-

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati